De : Duchenne Véronique 
Envoyé : jeudi 21 février 2019 14:04
À : Þuríður Harpa Sigurðardóttir <thuridur@obi.is>; Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org>; Albert Prévos (CFEH) <albert.prevos@gmail.com>; Ana Pelaez Narvaez, CERMI <apn@once.es>; Athena Frangouli CEFEC (ekpsath@otenet.gr) <ekpsath@otenet.gr>; Branislav Mamojka NROZP (mamojka@nrozp.sk) <mamojka@nrozp.sk>; Branislav Mamojka NROZP (sekretariat@nrozp.sk) <sekretariat@nrozp.sk>; Cato Lie - IF <cato.lie@ffo.no>; Christina Wurzinger ÖAR (ch.wurzinger@oear.or.at) <ch.wurzinger@oear.or.at>; Tresegnie Daniel <Daniel.Tresegnie@minsoc.fed.be>; Dimitris Logaras NCDP <communication@esaea.gr>; Dovilé Joutdkaité (Lithuania) <d.juodkaite@lnf.lt>; Erzebet <international@meosz.hu>; Erzsébet FöldesiFESZT (szollosi_foldesi@yahoo.com) <szollosi_foldesi@yahoo.com>; EUD Insolera H (humberto.insolera@gmail.com) <humberto.insolera@gmail.com>; Fiona Odonova (DFI) <fionaodonova@disability-federation.ie>; Gabor Petri MHE-SME (petri.gabor@gmail.com) <petri.gabor@gmail.com>; Giampiero Griffo FID (fid.presidenza@gmail.com) <fid.presidenza@gmail.com>; Giampiero Griffo FID (giampeer@tin.it) <giampeer@tin.it>; Gisèle Marliere BDF (gisele.marliere@solidaris.be) <gisele.marliere@solidaris.be>; Goran Kustura NSIOS (Goran.Kustura@nsios.si) <Goran.Kustura@nsios.si>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO <gunta.anca@sustento.lv>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO (gunta.anca@gmail.com) <gunta.anca@gmail.com>; Gunta Anca SUSTENTO (sustento@sustento.lv) <sustento@sustento.lv>; John Dolan <johndolan@disability-federation.ie>; John Patrick Clarke PWDI/EDSA (pat@downsyndrome.ie) <pat@downsyndrome.ie>; Jolijn Santegoeds (ENUSP) <tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.co>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR <Klaus.Lachwitz@outlook.de>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR - DBR - German Disability Council (dbr@abid-ev.de) <dbr@abid-ev.de>; Klaus Lachwitz DBR (klaus.lachwitz@lebenshilfe.de) <klaus.lachwitz@lebenshilfe.de>; Marcel Bobeldijk EFHOH (marbob32@hotmail.com) <marbob32@hotmail.com>; Marica Mirici (SOIH) <soih@zg.t-com.hr>; Mark Wheatley <mark.wheatley@eud.eu>; Martina Mc Kenna (DFI) <martinamckena@disability-federation.ie>; Maureen Piggot <mpiggot12@gmail.com>; Michaela Hajdukova <hajdukova@nrozp.sk>; Milan Sverepa <m.sverepa@inclusion-Europe.org>; Monica Løland <mol@handicap.dk>; Nadia Hadad <nadiahad@hotmail.com>; Magritte Olivier <Olivier.Magritte@minsoc.fed.be>; Pierre Gyselinck AEH (pierre.gyselinck@aeh-europe.de) <pierre.gyselinck@aeh-europe.de>; Pilar Vilarino CERMI (direccion@cermi.es) <direccion@cermi.es>; Pirkko Mahlamäki Generalsekreterare Handikappforum Finland <pirkko.mahlamaki@vammaisfoorumi.fi>; Pirkko Mahlamäki <pmahlamaki@gmail.com>; Rodolfo Cattani (rodolfocattani@virgilio.it) <rodolfocattani@virgilio.it>; Rodolfo Cattani EBU <inter@uiciechi.it>; Sophie Escolar CFHE (sophie.escolar@apf.asso.fr) <sophie.escolar@apf.asso.fr>; 'tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.com' <tekeertegendeisoleer@hotmail.com>; Thorkild Olesen (thorkild.olesen@blind.dk) <thorkild.olesen@blind.dk>; Vera Bonvalot BIF (vbonvalot@novamente.pt) <vbonvalot@novamente.pt>; Yannis Vardakastanis NCDP <esaea@otenet.gr>; Yannis Vardakastanis NCDP (eleni.vardakastani@gmail.com) <eleni.vardakastani@gmail.com>
Cc : Marine Uldry <marine.uldry@edf-feph.org>
Objet : RE: EDF Board- for your adoption :Position paper on Sexual and Reproductive Rights of Women and Girls with Disabilities 

Dear All, 

The document was reviewed in the BDF Board. 

The Board would like to be given the necessary time for reflection and discussion because it is an important, sensitive, sometimes taboo and often neglected subject.  The note strongly develops the reproductive aspect; sexuality in terms of fulfilment is just as important for BDF associations and persons with disabilities in Belgium . 

The BDF would like the note to be translated into national languages to allow for discussion with people with disabilities who are directly concerned in its member associations 

Kinds regards 

Véronique DUCHENNE
Secrétariat BDF asbl / Secretariaat BDF vzw
http://bdf.belgium.be/
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Dear all,

I fully endorse this paper, and ask for permission to use it, to raise awareness about this matters.

Kind regards
-- 
Þuríður Harpa Sigurðardóttir
EDF Board member

Öryrkjabandalags Íslands, the organisation of disabled people in Iceland
Sigtúni 42, 105 Reykjavík
+354 849 4470
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From: Catherine Naughton <catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org>
Date: Wednesday, 20 February 2019 at 15:45
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Cc: Marine Uldry <marine.uldry@edf-feph.org>
Subject: EDF Board- for your adoption :Position paper on Sexual and Reproductive Rights of Women and Girls with Disabilities 

Dear members of the Board, 
 
I hope you are all well. 
 
Two weeks ago we sent you the position paper on sexual and reproductive health and rights of women and girls with disabilities developed by EDF Women’s Committee.
 
The final version (attached) has been approved by both EDF Executive Committee and the Women’s Committee. 
 
Within the work of our Women’s Committee, we are planning to publish it on the 8th of March to give the maximum visibility to this on International Women’s Day to bring more visibility on violation of sexual and reproductive health and rights faced by women and girls with disabilities.  We know from analysis of our communications work in he past that March 8th is a perfect time to bring this issue to public light.
 
The executive committee is proposing this position to you for Board endorsement, we would appreciate your feedback by Friday 1st of March. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Catherine 
 
 
Catherine Naughton 
Director
European Disability Forum | nothing about us without us
tel +32 2 2865181 | fax +32 2 282 46 09 
catherine.naughton@edf-feph.org - www.edf-feph.org- @myedf
Sign up to our newsletter, Disability Voice
Sign our petition on the right to vote: https://you.wemove.eu/campaigns/european-elections-for-all
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